Switchtec Ltd   Brooms Road   Stone Business Park   Stone   ST15 0SH
tel: 01785 818600     email: sales@switchtec.com    web: www.switchtec.com
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
SCL DOL STARTER
•	 12, 18, 22 & 32 Amp DOL Starters
•	 240V or 415V Coil Voltage
•	 Overload Relays Included
•	 Alternative Overload Relays available - (TO range)
•	 Mild Steel base (RAL7012) with ABS Plastic cover (RAL7035)
•	 IP44 Ingress Protection
•	 CE Approved
•	 IEC60947-4-1 Compliant
Part Number Description Overload Current Range
DOL12-11-240VAC 12A 240V DOL Starter 5.5kW 25A AC1 9-13 Amp
DOL12-11-415VAC 12A 415V DOL Starter 5.5kW 25A AC1 9-13 Amp
DOL18-11-240VAC 18A 240V DOL Starter 7.5kW 40A AC1 12-18 Amp
DOL18-11-415VAC 18A 415V DOL Starter 7.5kW 40A AC1 12-18 Amp
DOL22-11-240VAC 22A 240V DOL Starter 11kW 40A AC1 16-22 Amp
DOL22-11-415VAC 22A 415V DOL Starter 11kW 40A AC1 16-22 Amp
DOL32-11-240VAC 32A 240V DOL Starter 15kW 50A AC1 24-36 Amp
DOL32-11-415VAC 32A 415V DOL Starter 15kW 50A AC1 24-36 Amp
DOL12 -22 Dimensions
DOL32 Dimensions DOL32 Contacts Form
DOL12 -22 Contacts Form
Switchtec Ltd   Brooms Road   Stone Business Park   Stone   ST15 0SH
tel: 01785 818600     email: sales@switchtec.com    web: www.switchtec.com
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
SCL THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAYS
•	 TO-22 for 12, 18 & 22 Amp DOL
•	 TO-40 for 32 Amp DOL
•	 1 NO + 1 NC Auxiliary Contact
•	 Manual and Auto reset
•	 Class 10A Trip characteristics
•	 Selectable reset range
•	 IP20
•	 IEC60947-4, UL-508 Compliant
•	 -5 to +40°C Operating temperature
TO-22 Dimensions
TO-40 Dimensions
Part Number Overload Current Rating
TO-22-0.16 0.1-0.16 Amp
TO-22-0.25 0.16-0.25 Amp
TO-22-0.4 0.25-0.4 Amp
TO-22-0.63 0.4-0.63 Amp
TO-22-1 0.63-1 Amp
TO-22-1.6 1-1.6 Amp
TO-22-2.5 1.6-2.5 Amp
TO-22-4 2.5-4 Amp
TO-22-6 4-6 Amp
Part Number Overload Current Rating
TO-22-8 5-8 Amp
TO-22-9 6-9 Amp
TO-22-10 7-10 Amp
TO-22-13 9-13 Amp
TO-22-18 12-18 Amp
TO-22-22 16-22 Amp
TO-40-26 18-26 Amp
TO-40-36 24-36 Amp
TO-40-40 28-40 Amp